Intech Micro
2400-A16-SD
Supplementary Manual to the
2400-A16 Installation Guide.
2
2400-A16-SD Supplementary Manual Index.
Description. Page 3
Features. Page 3

(Same Key as used for programming XU Series transmitters, Z-2400 Wireless Series and IN-uP4).
Note: The 2400-A16-SD can also be programmed via the on-board Comms Ports.
Ordering Examples.
 2400-A16-I16-SD-485-L: 2400-A16 with 16 Isolated Universal Input Channels, SD Card Logging,
 RS422/RS485 Comms, 10~30Vdc Power Supply.
 2400-A16-I8-SD-NET-H: 2400-A16 with 8 Isolated Universal Input Channels, SD Card Logging,
 Ethernet TCP/IP Comms, 85~265Vac Power Supply.
ITEM CODE  DESCRIPTION
 SERIES 2400-A16-
Input Channel Options
I16-     16 Isolated Universal Input Channels.
I8-  8 Isolated Universal Input Channels.
Custom-  Custom mix of Isolated and/or Non-Isolated Channels.
Please contact Intech.
SD Memory Option
SD-  With SD Data Logging.
N-  None.
Comms Options (Port 1)
485-  Port 1 Fitted with RS422/RS485 Comms.
NET-  Port 1 Fitted with Ethernet TCP/IP Comms.
 Power Supply Options
H 85~265Vac, 95~370Vdc.
M 24~48Vac, 17~72Vdc.
L 10~30Vdc.
Other 2400 Models Include:
2400-IS:  Isolated Auto-Detecting USB/RS232 to RS485/422/232 Converter.
2400-M-R:    Field Station with up to 16 Non-Isolated RTD Pt100/Pt1000 Inputs, 4 Digital Inputs, 2 Relay Outputs
 and 2 Analogue 4~20mA Outputs.
2400-R2:  16 Channel Relay Output Expander.
Z-2400-RB:  Wireless Base/Remote for RS485/422/232 Comms.
Z-2400-TCP:  Wireless Base only for Ethernet TCP/IP Comms.
Z-2400-Sleeper: Wireless Battery Option for 2 Universal Inputs.
Ordering Information.
All 2400-A16 stations come standard (Default ex factory calibration) with:
  All Input Channels Configured to RTD Pt100 0~100°C.
4 Dedicated Digital Inputs.
2 Analogue 4~20mA Outputs.
2 Relay Outputs.
RS485 or RS232 on Comms Port 2.
5
2400-A16-SD Terminals and Layout & Dimensions.
255mm
145mm
60mm
SD Card Slot.
USB Programming Port
(Use with XU-USB
USB Programming Key).
6
Section 1 - 2400-A16-SD Station.
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY.
Intech Micro Station Programmer Software.
This user friendly, free to download software supports the reading of SD cards on the 2400-A16-SD.
SAFE EJECT.
When the SD card is to be removed from the station, the ‘PRESS BEFORE REMOVING SDPRESS BEFORE REMOVING SDPRESS BEFORE REMOVING SD’ Safe Eject
button must be pressed first. This allows the station software to close the logging file and write key
information to the file.
Important: If you forget to press the Safe Eject button, DO NOT put the SD card back into the 2400-A16 station as the
stored data will be overwritten. Take the SD card and insert into a computer with the Station Programmer software, as
this should be able to repair the card’s data.
SD Cards.
Please only use the supplied micro SD cards from Intech Instruments Ltd.
Always handle the SD cards carefully - avoid touching the gold contacts.